
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3875
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2012
NH PROJECTS
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposals from the State Governments to undertake highway projects in the 12th Plan
period; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Haryana and the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA) 

(a) and (b) The proposals for development and maintenance of National Highways (NHs) are received from the State Governments
based on the Annual Plan prepared during each year. 

The State-wise details of the proposals received and approved for development and maintenance of NHs, including from the State of
Haryana during the current financial year 2012-13 (i.e. 1st financial year of 12th Plan period) are annexed. 
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